GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM

Meghalaya Ecotourism Infrastructure Development Project (MEIDP)

IFB No.: M/D Tour/Tech 83/2022/80

Dated: 27th February 2025

OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING

(Two-Envelope Bidding Process with e-Procurement)

Name of Work	Development of Tourism Infrastructure at Nongmahir, Ri Bhoi, Meghalaya, India		
Period of Sale of Bidding Document	FROM 27 th February 2025, AT 16:00 HOURS		
	TO 20 th March 2025, AT 16:00 HOURS		
Time and Date of Pre- Bid Conference	03 rd March 2025, AT 12:00 HOURS		
Last Date and Time for Receipt of Bids	20 th March 2025, AT 16:00 HOURS		
* Time and Date of Opening Bids – Technical Part	21 st March 2025, AT 16:00 HOURS		
Place of Opening of Bids	Office of Directorate of Tourism, Shillong- 793001 Meghalaya		
Officer Inviting Bids	Office of Directorate of Tourism, Shillong- 793001 Meghalaya		

*Submission of original documents like bid security, demand draft, affidavit etc. and 1 (one) copy of all documents uploaded in e-procurement Should be within 7 days after the last date and time of bid Submission.

¹The firms that qualify technically shall be notified subsequently for opening of the financial part of their bids.

Tender Documents

Directorate of Tourism,

Meghalaya, Shillong

TABLE1

Package No	Name of Work	Estimated Contract Value (Rs)	Bid Security * (Rs)	Cost of Document including GST and printing charges (Rs.)	Period of Completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
M/D Tour/Tech 83/2022/80	Development of Tourism Infrastructure at Nongmahir, Ri Bhoi, Meghalaya, India	21.22 Cr.	63,00,000/-	21,000/-	24 months

Director of Tourism Meghalaya, Shillong

Tender Documents

Directorate of Tourism Meghalaya, Shillong Copy to: -

- 1. P.S to the Minister In-charge Tourism for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Tourism Department, for kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Tourism Department for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to kindly publish this notice for 1(one) issue in the leading Newspapers of Meghalaya in Khasi, Jaintia, Garo and English for wide circulation.
- 5. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notice in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 6. The State Information Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for displaying the same in the State website, enclo 1(one) Copy/ Department website.
- 7. To the Tourist Officer Ri Bhoi district for favour of information
- 8. To the CAO, Meghalayan Age Limited for displaying in Meghalaya Tourism website.
- 9. To All Meghalaya Contractors & Supplier Association Barik, PWD Central Shillong -793001
- 10. Office Notice Board.

Director of Tourism

Meghalaya, Shillong.

Tender Documents

Directorate of Tourism Meghalaya, Shillong